ORD Ranch Road Transfer Station Rate Schedule	
Service	Current Rate
Minimum Charge	\$14.00
Up to 2 barrels	\$14.00
Up to 3 cans	\$14.00
Any size pickup	\$30.00
Bulky Items (each)	\$25.00
Appliances with Freon	\$54.00
Appliances without Freon	\$25.00

CRTs/Televisions up to 31"* Wire (per approx yard) \$21.00 Car Tires \$7.00 \$21.00 Truck Tires

\$0.00

*For televisions over 32" call city offices for appropriate disposal.